
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2024 (Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

College of Pharmacy Memphis  & Nashville Year 1-4

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program 
& 

Services 
Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

Board 
Review Fee 

Fall Only

Mal-
practice 

Insurance 
Fall Only 

In-State 
Total

Out-of-state 
Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 1298 45 12 3 14 225 10 1607 290 1897
2 2596 90 24 6 28 225 10 2979 580 3559
3 3894 135 36 9 42 225 10 4351 870 5221
4 5192 180 48 12 56 225 10 5723 1160 6883
5 6490 225 60 15 70 225 10 7095 1450 8545
6 7788 270 72 18 84 225 10 8467 1740 10207
7 9086 315 84 21 98 225 10 9839 2030 11869
8 10384 360 96 24 112 225 10 11211 2320 13531

9+ 11682 400 100 25 120 225 10 12562 2613 15175

***Fourth year students will pay $125.00 for Pre-Naplex Exam Fee.
College of Pharmacy Knoxville Year 1

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program 
& 

Services 
Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee 

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

Board 
Review Fee 

Fall Only

Library          
Fee

UTHSC-
UTMCK 
Facility 

Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance Fall 

Only

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 1298 63 101 3 14 225 5 100 10 1819 290 2109
2 2596 126 101 6 28 225 10 100 10 3202 580 3782
3 3894 189 101 9 42 225 15 100 10 4585 870 5455
4 5192 252 101 12 56 225 20 100 10 5968 1160 7128
5 6490 315 101 15 70 225 25 100 10 7351 1450 8801
6 7788 378 101 18 84 225 30 100 10 8734 1740 10474
7 9086 441 101 21 98 225 35 100 10 10117 2030 12147
8 10384 504 101 24 112 225 40 100 10 11500 2320 13820

9+ 11682 568 101 25 120 225 40 100 10 12871 2613 15484
*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             
amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  
****First year students will pay a $150 Immunization Fee (Fall only)

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2024 (Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

College of Pharmacy Knoxville Year 2

Hours
Maintenance 

Fee

Program 
& 

Services 
Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees
Technology 

Fee

Board 
Review Fee  

Fall Only
Library 

Fee

UTHSC-
UTMCK 
Facility Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance Fall 

Only In-State Total

Out-of-State 
Tuition 

Difference
*Out-of-

State Total

1 1298 63 101 3 14 225 5 100 10 1819 290 2109
2 2596 126 101 6 28 225 10 100 10 3202 580 3782
3 3894 189 101 9 42 225 15 100 10 4585 870 5455
4 5192 252 101 12 56 225 20 100 10 5968 1160 7128
5 6490 315 101 15 70 225 25 100 10 7351 1450 8801
6 7788 378 101 18 84 225 30 100 10 8734 1740 10474
7 9086 441 101 21 98 225 35 100 10 10117 2030 12147
8 10384 504 101 24 112 225 40 100 10 11500 2320 13820

9+ 11682 568 101 25 120 225 40 100 10 12871 2613 15484
*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             
amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  

College of Pharmacy Knoxville Year 3

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program 
& 

Services 
Fee 

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

Board 
Review Fee 

Fall Only

Library        
Fee

UTHSC-
UTMCK 
Facility 

Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance Fall 

Only

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 1298 77 132 3 14 225 5 100 10 1864 290 2154
2 2596 154 132 6 28 225 10 100 10 3261 580 3841
3 3894 231 132 9 42 225 15 100 10 4658 870 5528
4 5192 308 132 12 56 225 20 100 10 6055 1160 7215
5 6490 385 132 15 70 225 25 100 10 7452 1450 8902
6 7788 462 132 18 84 225 30 100 10 8849 1740 10589
7 9086 539 132 21 98 225 35 100 10 10246 2030 12276
8 10384 616 132 24 112 225 40 100 10 11643 2320 13963

9+ 11682 694.50 132 25 120 225 40 100 10 13028.5 2613 15641.5

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2024 (Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

College of Pharmacy Knoxville Year 4

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program & 
Services 

Fee 

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

Board 
Review Fee 

Fall Only

Library        
Fee

UTHSC-
UTMCK 
Facility 

Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance 
Fall Only

Pre-Naplex 
Exam Fee 
Fall Only

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 1298 77 132 3 14 225 5 100 10 125 1989 290 2279
2 2596 154 132 6 28 225 10 100 10 125 3386 580 3966
3 3894 231 132 9 42 225 15 100 10 125 4783 870 5653
4 5192 308 132 12 56 225 20 100 10 125 6180 1160 7340
5 6490 385 132 15 70 225 25 100 10 125 7577 1450 9027
6 7788 462 132 18 84 225 30 100 10 125 8974 1740 10714
7 9086 539 132 21 98 225 35 100 10 125 10371 2030 12401
8 10384 616 132 24 112 225 40 100 10 125 11768 2320 14088

9+ 11682 694.50 132 25 120 225 40 100 10 125 13153.5 2613 15766.5
*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             
amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
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